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Bf-109 G-6

BF-109G-6 |IBF-109 G erauna naturale evoluzione del precedente
modello F (vedi kit Italeri art. 053) del famoso caccia tedesco che
domind i cieli nella prima parte della seconda guerramondiale. Questa
versione era dotata di un motare piu potente in grado di incrementare
le prestazioni di velocita e quota operativa, nonché di armamento
potenziato in alcune sottoversioni destinate all'attacco dei grandi
bombardieri alleati. Dalla fine del 1943 | BF-109 G rappresentarono
I'ossatura dei reparti della Luftwaffe e vennero utilizzati su tutti i fronti
ove grazie alle loro gualita riuscirono a contrastare il potere aereo
alleato sino agli ultimi mesi del conflitto.

Dati tecnici:Lunghezza: 902 m - Apertura alare: 9,92 m - Altezza: 3,20
m - Velocita massima: 560 km/h - Raggio d'azione: 750 km -
Armamento: 1/3 cannoni da 20 mm, 2 mitragliatricida 13mm, 1 bomba
da 500 kg.

BF-109G-6 Die BF-109 G war die Weiterentwicklung der F-Version
des bekannten deutschen Jagers (Italeri Nr. 053), der zu Beginn des
Zweiten Weltkrieges bei den Luftkémpfen dominierte. Die G-Version
war mit einem starkeren Motor ausgestattet und erzielte hohere
Geschwindigkeit und grofere Flughohe. Einige Typen erhielten
starkere Bewaffnung zur Bekampfung der schweren alliierten
Bomber. Ab Ende 1943 waren die BF-109 G die wichtigste Stitze der
Luttwaffe und sie kamen an allen Fronten zum Einsatz, wo sie sich bis
zum Ende des Krieges erfolgreich gegen die allierten
Luftiberlegenheit behaupteten.

Technische Daten: Lange: 9,02 m - Flugelspannweite: 9,92 m - Hohe:
320 m - Max. Geschwindigkeit: 560 km/h - Reichweite: 750 km -
Bewaffnung: 1/3 X20 mm Kanonen, 2 X13 mm MG, 1 X500 kg Bombe.

BF-109 G-6 BF-109 G ar den logiska efterfdljaren till den sk.
F-versionen (ITALERI 053] av det valkanda tyska jaktplanet som var
luftens dominant under det tidiga skedet av andra varldskriget. Den
nya versionen utrustades med en kraftigare motor for att 6ka samtliga
prestanda. En del av planen f6rsags med kraftigare bevdpning for att
kunna bekampa de allierades tunga bombplan. Mot slutet av 1943 var
BF-109 G ryggraden i det tyska “Luftwaffe” och fanns i tjanst pa afla
frontavsnitt och kunde vél mata sig med sina allierade mostandare and
till krigets slut.

Tekniska data:Langd: 9,02 m - Vingbredd: 9,92 m - H6jd: 3,20 m - Max.
hastighet: 560 km/t - Rackvidd: 750 km - Bevépning: 1 alt. 3 st 20 m/m
kanoner, 2 13 m/m kulsprutor, 1 500 kg bomb.

BF-109G-6 BF-109"G"powstal poprzez modyfikacje wersjl "E"i"F"
(ltaleri No. 053), ktore dominowaly w powietrzu we wstepnym okresie
wojny. Samolot wyposazono w-mocnigjszy silnik, celem poprawienia
szybkosci | wysokosci lotu. Kilka samolotow posiadalo rowniez
zwigkszona sile ognia do zwalozania duzych bomboweodw alianckich.
Do konoa 1943 roku BF-109 G stanowil trzon Luftwaffe, biorac udzialw
walkach na wszystkich frontach Il Waojny Swiatowej.

Dane techniczne: Diugo$6: 9,02 ma - Rozpigto$d skrzydel: 992 m -
Wysokoso: 320 m - Max predkosd: 560 km/h - Zasieg: 750 km -
Wyposazenie: 1/3 X20 mm dzialka, 2 X 13 mm karabiny maszynowe, 1
%500 kg bomba

BF-109 G-6 Le BF 109 G représente I'évolution logique de la
précédente version F (ITALERI053)du fameux chasseur allemand qui
a dominé les cieux durant les premiéres campagnes de la seconde
guerre mondiale. L'appareil était équipé d'un moteur plus puissant afin
d’ameéliorerle plafond de combat etlavitesse.Certains appareilsfurent
en outre équipés d’'un armement offensif renforgé pour combattre les
lourds bombardiers alliés. A la fin de 1943, le BF 109 G représentait
I'épine dorsale de la Luftwaffe et fit engagé sur tous les théatres
d'opérations ou il se montra capable de s'opposer avec brio a la
puissance aérienne alliée jusqu’a la fin du conflit.

Données Techniques: Longueur: 902 m - Envergure: 992 m -
Hauteur: 320 m - Vitesse maximum: 560 km/h - Autonomie: 750 km -

Armement: 1 a 3 canons de 20 mm, 2 mitrailleuses de 13 mm, 1 bombe-

de 500 kg

BF-109G-6 EIBF-109 Grepresentalaevolucion logicade laversion
anterior “F" (Italeri No.053) del bien conocido caza aleman que doming
los cielos durante las primeras etapas de la || GM. Este aparato estaba
equipado con un motor mas potente, al objeto de aumentar su
velocidad y techo de vuelo. El algunas unidades se incremento la
potenciade fuego para combatir alosgrandes bombarderos aliados. A
finales de 1943 el BF-109 G era la espina dorsal de la Luftwaffe y actuo
en todos los teatros de operaciones, dando respuesta con éxito a la
fuerza aérea aliada hasta cas el final del conflicto.

Datos técnicos: Longitud: 9,02 m - Envergadura: 992 m - Altura: 320
m - Velocidad maxima: 560 km/h - Autonomia: 750 km - Armamento: 1
a3canonesde 20mm, 2 ametralladorasde 13mm, 1 bombade 500kg

BF-109 G-6 The BF-109 G represents the logical evolution of the
earlier “F"-version (Italeri No. 053) of the well-known German fighter
plane, which dominated the skies during the early stages of World War
Il. The aircraft was equipped with a more powerful engine in order to
increase speed and flying altitude. Some planes were also equipped
with increased fire power to combat big Allied bombers. By the end of
1943 the BF-109 G was the backbone of the Luftwaffe and saw action
on all theaters, where it was successful in matching Allied air power
until the very end of the conflict.

Technical details:Length: 9,02 m - Wing span:9.92 m - Height: 320 m -
Max.speed:560km/h -Range: 750 km - Armament: 1/3 X20 mmguns,
2 X13 mm machine guns, 1 X500 kg bomb.

BF-109 G-6 O BF-109 G representa a evoluyao logica dos bem
conhecidos avides alemaes “F" (Italeri nr. 053), que dominaram os
céus durante os primeiros tempos da Il guerra mundial. Este avido foi
equipado com um motor mais potente de formar a conseguir maior
velocidade e altitude de véo. Alguns destes avies foram tambén
equipados con maior poder de fogo para combaterem os grandes
bombardeiros dos aliados. No final de 1943, 0 BF-108 G era o principal
avido da Luftwaffe e participou em acgdes em todos 0s teatros de
guerra, tendo igualado o poder aéreo dos aliados até ao final do
conflita

Detalhes técnicos: Comprimento: 9,02 m - Extenséo das asas:9.92m
- Altura: 320 m - Veloc. maxima: 560 km/h - Alcance; 750 km -
Armamento: armas 1/3 X20 mm, metralhadoras 2 13 mm, bombas 1
X500 kg.

BF-109G-6 De MesserschmittBF-109 Gisdelogische opvolgervan
de eerdere F-versies (ltaleri nr.053) van deze beroemde Duitse jager,
die het |luchtruim in de aanvangsfase van de 2e wereldooriog
domineerde. De toestellen waren uitgerust met een sterkere motor
voor meer snelheid en een hoger plafond en sommigen hadden
zwaardere bewapening voor de jacht op de zware gealligerde
bommenwerpers. Tegen het einde van 1943 vormde de BF-109 G's de
ruggegraat van de Luftwaffe en werden met success tot aan het eind
van de oorlog ingezet op alle fronten

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 9,02 m - Spanwijdte: 9,92 m - Hoogte:
3,20 m - Max. snelheid: 560 km/u - Actieradius: 750 km - Bewapening
1-3 20 mm kanen, 2 X13 mm machinegeweren, tot 500 kg bommen.

BF-109 G-6 BF-109 G on looginen jatkokehitelma tunnetun
saksalaisen havittajakoneen varhaisemmasta F-mallista (Italeri no.
053) joka oli sotataivaan parhaita koneita tgisen maailmansodan
alkupuolelta. G-malli varustettin voimakkaammalla moottorilla
lento-ominaisuuksien parantamiseksi ia lisanopeuden
saavuttamiseksi.  Joidenkin  yksildiden  tulivoimaa  lisattin
liittoutuneiden raskaiden pommikoneiden torjuntaa varten. Vuoden
1943 lopulla BF-102 G muodosti Luftwalfen selkarangan ja sitd
kaytettiin kaikilia sotanayttamaoilka. BF-109 G pysyi kaytté kelpoisena
‘toneena aina sodan lopulle saakka.

Tekniset tiedot: Pituus: 9,02 m - Siipien karkivali: 9,92 m - Korkeus:
3,20 m - Huippunopeus: 560 km/h - Toimintasédde: 750 km - Aseistus:
1-3 20 mm:n tykkia, 2 13 mm:n konekivaaria, 1 500 kg:n pemmi,
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ATTENZIONE - Consigli utilil

Prima di iniziare il montagglo, studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con moita cura
i pezzi dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un paio df forbici e togliere con
una piccola lima o con carta vetro fine eventuall sbavature. Mal staccare | pezzi con le
mani. Montarli seguendo l'ordine della numerazione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla
stampata il numero del pezzo sppena montato, facendcgli sopra una croce. Le frecce
nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le frecce bianche indicano | pezzi da montare senza
colla, Usare solo colia per polistirolo. A - B - € .... Le lettere al lgti dei numerl indicano la
stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezzi sbarrati da una croce non sono da
utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Rat!

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung auimerksam studieren. Die einzelnen Montageteile mit
einem Messer oder siner Schere vom Spritzling sorféllig entfernen. Eventuelle Grate
werden mit sicer Kiinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die
Montageteile mit den Hénden entfernen. Bei der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen.
Pfeile zeigen die zu klebenden Telle wahrend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu
montierenden Teile anzsigen. Bitte nur Plastikklabstoff verwenden. A - B - C.... Die
Buchstaben neben den Nummern zeigt, aut pritzling der zu Tail
zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Consejos atiles!

Estudiar |as instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las
plezas de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras, y retirar el exceso de
pléastico o rebada. No arrancar las piezas. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar
SOLAMENTE pegamento para plastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el
modelo. Las flechas negras indican las piezas que se deben peger juntas. Las flachas
blancas indican las piezas que daben ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A-B - C.....
Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran las plezas. Pintar las piezas pequefias
antes de separarlas de |la bandeja. Retirar |a pintura de los lugaras por donde se deban
pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO - Kayténnbtilisid neuvoja

Tutki kokoonpanc-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitselid tal
saksilla ja poista ylimaériiset jaliet esim. hiekkapaperilia. Alg koskaan irrolta osla
vaEntamalld. Kokoa osat numero jAr jestyksessd. Kéytd valn muocvilimaa ja
skstavaisesti hyviin tybjaljen aikaansaamiseksi. Mustat nuolet merkitsevit saumojen
liimausta. Valkoiset nuolet taas ettel llimaa kHytetd. A - B - C.... Nam# kirjaimet
osoittavat milld levyll4 osat ovat. Ristill merkyttyjd osia ei kitytetd. Plenet osat kannattaa
maalata ennen irrolttamista. Muista poistaa maall tal kromaus liimauskohdista.

ATTENTION - Useful advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior 1o assembly. Remove parts from trame with asharp
knife or a-pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull of parts. Assemble the
parts in numerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly 1o
avoid damaging the model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued logether. White
arrows Indicate that parts must be assembled WITHOUT using cement. A - B - C....
These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be feund. Paint small parts before
detaching them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are o be cemented. Crossed out
parts rmust not be used.

ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!

Avant de commencer le montage, étudier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec
beacoup de soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de
cisaux et couper avec une petite lame ou avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés
eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux avec les mains. Monter les en suivant I'ordre
de la numératicn des tables. Eliminer de la moule le numéro de la pidce qui vient d'étre
montée, en |e biftant avec une croix. Las fléches noires indiquent les piéces 4 coller, les
fléches blanches indiquent les pigces & monter sans colle. Employer seulement de la
colle pour polystirol. A - B - C..... Les lettres aux c0tés des numéros indiquent la moule
ol se trouve la pidces 4 monter. Les piéces marquées par une croix ne sont pas &
utiliser.

0OBS! Nagra goda raa

Innan man bbrjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga
kontroleera att alla delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall m&las medan de sitter kvar i
sin ram. Bryt aldrig av en del frAn ramen, sk&r alitid forsiktigt med en hobbykniv. Ev.
grader aviigsnas enkelt med samma kniv, Vid golj numm ingen.
Stryk efterhand numret pd ritningen under monteringen. Svart pilar batyder att delel
skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras utan lim. Anviind endast lim avsett for
polystyrene. A - B C... Bokstdverna visa pé vilken ram man finner delen. Overkorsads
delar skall ej anvéndas.

OQPGELET - Belangrijke bamerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van
het kader. Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het
overtollige plastic en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic
modellen. Werk zorgvuldig en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen, Zwarte
plilen duiden de te lijmen delen aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke
niet mogen worden gelijmd. A - B - C..... Deze letlers geven de kaders aan waarin de
onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onderdelen voor ze van het kader te
snijden. Verwijder da verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.

instruction book supplied with this kit

knives, as these can cause personal injury

board.

1. Read carefully ard fully understand the manufacturer's
2. Care should be taken when using tools and modelling

3. Plastic parts broken from sprues can have sharp, pointed
or jagged edges. Remove these with a file or an emery

4. Keep out of the reach of children under 36 months old, as
some parts are detachable. Children must not be allowed
to suck any metal part or wire included with this kit

5. This document should be retained for reference at a later
date, if the need arises, as it includes the «EEC»
company name and address as a means of identification

of the importer and supplier
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APRIRE | FORI

DRILL HOLE:
DIE LOCHER AUSBOHREN
E 23 OUVRIR LES TROUS

PERFORAR LOS AQUJEROS
BOOR GAATJES

Legenda colori | numeri si riferiscono all'assortimento colori ITALERI MODEL MASTER
Painting instruction The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI MODEL MASTER part number
Bemalungshnweise Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI MODEL MASTER
(B (D)
1716 MODEL MASTER

1749 MODEL MASTER

1781 MODEL MASTER 1768 MODEL MASTER 1405 MODEL MASTER
d Gun Metal (Metalizer)

FS34227 FS37038 Aluminium FS37875 5
Pale Green Flat Back Aluminium Flat White ﬁlt:gﬁga;ém‘gt(auze?g\izer)
Resedagrun (M) Schwarz (M) Alluminio Weiss (M) Gris Metal (Metalizer)
Verde Pallido (O} Nero () Aluminium Bianco (Q)
Vert Pale (M) Noir Mat (M) Blanc Mat (M)

1736 MODEL MASTER 1503 MODEL MASTER 1524 MODEL MASTER 1764 MODEL MASTER

Leather Red Green FS34092

Leder (M) Rot (G) Signalgrun (G) European Green

Cuoio (O) Rosso (L) Verde (L) Tarngrun (M)

Cuir (M) Rouge (B} Vert (B)

Verde Mimetico Eur (O}
Vert Européen (M)













instruction pour Fappication des décalcomanies. Couper es décalcomanies chaisies o les ponger
‘environ trenta secondss dans un peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modele en les faisant gisser

Ietruzion: pec I delle io. Ritagliars e occorranti dal
fogho, imemergerte in un bicchiers dacaua pulta per circa 1/2 minuta. matteria in posizine
sul modello e farle scwvolare dafla carta. per una mighore aderenza con una
pezzuola puita

Directions for applyng the decals. Cut the required decals out of the sheet. dp them inta a
gass of clean water for abowt 1/2 minute; positon the decals on the kit latting them slide
from the paper. For a balter achesion, press them by means of a clean rag

i fur g Die benotigen Abziehbilder vom Blatt
abecnsiden. in ein Gias raines Wasser fur stwa 112 Minuts entauchen. auf das Model
legen und dann vom Paiarbogen abnehmen. Um sine bessere Hauftung zu erslen die
Abziehtiide it einem Tuch andrucken

Pasaftring av decaler: Kiipp ut den decal som skail anvandss och doppa dem i ett glas
vatten under en 1/2-rnut Seft decalen pa plats pa modellen och lat den sakta gida av
pappret. For att den skall sitte orden-tigt, tryck il med en torr duk.

de leur feil avec un morceau de chiffon pour &limenes fes bulles dair

istruccionss Para la apicacion de las calcomanias: cotar fas requeridas rlas en un
recpiente de agua impia durants /2 minuto, colocar las calcomanias sobre e madelo,
haciéndoles desizar sobrs e papel Para uns mejor acherencia. presionarlas con un trampo
Bmpio.

Transfers: Knip het benodigda deel uit. dempel het ca 1/2 munuut onder water, houdt ransfer tegen
het modal en scurl het vanathat papier op Zin piaats. Met een schoon doskje aandniken

[ DECAL S ]

1740 MODEL MASTE

FS36231

Dark Gull Gray
Mowengrau Dunket (Mj|
Grigio Gabbiano Scurd
Gris Mouette Foncé (M




S 1701 MODEL MASTER 1764 MODEL MASTER 1728 MOL
: FS36375 FS37038 FS37875 '
Medium Gre: : FS36375
rrmemily e Light Ghost Gray Flat Black Flat White FS30117 Eﬁf;:f;‘ —— Linht Ghi
Grigio Medio (O) Schgﬂengrau (M) Schwarz (M) Weiss (M) Military Brown Tarngrun (M) Schatten|

) Gris Medium (M} Qrigio Azzurra Chiara (O} Nero (O} Bianco (O) Mikatbran: Verde Mimetico Eur (0) ~ Grigio Az
Gris Fantome Clair (M) Nair Mat (M) Blanc Mat (M) g&rmﬁ?“hﬂ.“ﬂiﬁ)lo) Vert Européen (M) Gris Fant

run Militaire

2109 G-6 German A.F. ; 7/JG27,Greece 1944
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1721 MODEL MASTER 1728 MODEL MASTER

1749 MODEL MASTER 1768 MODEL MASTER
FS. 35237

BF-109 G-6 German A.
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F. ;Jagdfliegerschule Pilsen , 1945 (€) BF-109 G-6 Finnish A.F. ;Hlelv 31

JEL MASTER 1749 MODEL MASTER 1569 MODEL MASTER 1740 MODEL MASTER 1721 MODEL MASTER

s e 1728 MODEL MASTER 1550 MCDE

F.S. 352

FS37038 Flat Yellow F536231 Medium Grey FS36375 Flat Red

Ist Grﬁ ;Ia; BHJKM Gelb (M) Dark Gull Gray Mittelgrau (M) ng:t Ghost Gr:;r Rot Matt

ki (©) N:r;v(ag)( : i o ) Tk ) oy 2nalo Medio (0) g‘r:ig?g e hiaro iy FessaOna
na rigio Gabbiano Scuro i i

‘ome Clair (M) Noir Mat (M) 1gi (O} Gris Medium (M) Rouge Mat

Gris Mouette Foncé (M) Gris Fantome Clair (M)




(D) BF-109 G-6 Swiss A.F.; 1944
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MASTER 1768 MODEL MASTER 1740 MODEL MASTER 1721 MODEL MASTER 1728 MODEL MASTER 1749 MODEL MASTER 1768 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 35237
FS37875 ; FS36375 FS37038 FS37875
Flat White B ol i herarmiiligh Light Ghost Gray Flat Black Flat White
i Weiss (M) Mowengrau Dunkel (M) p Nedio (O Sc_hgﬂengrau (M) Schwarz (M) Weiss (M)
Bianco (0) Grigio Gabbiana Scuro (0) Gﬂg'ﬁqajuﬁ gM) Grigic Azzurro Chiaro (O)  Nero (O) Bianco (0)
Blanc Mat (M) Gris Mouette Foncé (M) ) Gris Fantome Clair (M) Noir Mat (M) Blanc Mat (M)




